PROJECT: Duncan Heights Paving, Drainage, and Utility Improvements Phase 1

CLOSE DATE: 8/19/2024 10:00

CONTRACTORS	BID AMOUNT
KIK Underground LLC	\$6,624,653.50
Camino Construction	\$7,268,550.00
McMahon Contracting L.P.	\$7,277,352.64
La Banda LLC	\$7,455,690.00
Axis Contracting, Inc.	\$8,417,366.60
Tiseo Paving Company	\$8,744,330.60
Reyes TX, Inc.	\$12,623,975.00

							KIK Under	ground LLC	Camino C
							Total Price	\$6,624,653.50	Total Price
Line #	Description	Mfgr	Mfgno	QTY	UOM	Estimated	Unit	Extended	Unit
1	Mobilization			1	LS		\$315,000.00	\$315,000.00	\$100,000.00
2	Videotape Projects Area			1	LS		<u>\$2,000.00</u>	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00
3	Barricades & Traffic Control			1	LS		\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$80,000.00
4	Implementation of Storm Water Pollution			1	LS		\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
5	Rem. & Disp. of Conc. Pvmt & Drive			9400	SY		\$18.00	\$169,200.00	\$22.50
6	Rem. & Disp of Asph. Pvmt & Drive			11600	SY		\$16.00	\$185,600.00	\$27.00
7	Rem. & Disp. of Concrete Sidewalk			2100	SY		<u>\$10.00</u>	\$21,000.00	\$13.50
8	Rem. & Disp. of Concrete Curb			60	LF		<u>\$3.00</u>	\$180.00	\$10.00
9	Rem. & Disp. of Barrier Free Ramp			17	EA		\$300.00	\$5,100.00	\$400.00
10	Rem. & Disp. of Tree (<24 in. DIA)			35	EA		\$2,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$900.00
11	Rem. & Disp. of Tree (>24 in. DIA)			1	EA		\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,200.00
12	Rem. & Replace Existing Driveway/Sidewalk			120	LF		<u>\$15.00</u>	\$1,800.00	\$36.00
13	Rem. & Replace Existing Brick			20	SY		\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$240.00
14	Rem. & Reinstall Existing Fence			1170	LF		\$95.00	\$111,150.00	\$45.00
15	Rem. & Reinstall Existing mailbox			42	EA		\$1,850.00	\$77,700.00	<u>\$100.00</u>
16	Rem. & Reset Existing Utility Pole/Street Light	า		60000	LS		<u>\$1.00</u>	\$60,000.00	<u>\$1.00</u>
17	Tempory Asphalt Paving			3800	SY		\$33.00	\$125,400.00	\$27.00
18	8 in. Flexible Base			23400	SY		<u>\$20.00</u>	\$468,000.00	\$42.25
19	Crushed			800	SY		\$25.00	\$20,000.00	\$36.00
20	Scarify and Compact 8 in. Subgrade			500	SY		\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$27.00
21	6 in. Reinf. Concrete Pavement			21900	SY		\$95.00	\$2,080,500.00	\$82.40
22	5 in. Reinf. Concrete Driveway			3200	SY		\$86.00	\$275,200.00	\$90.00
23	Concrete Alley Pavenent			500	SY		\$100.00	\$50,000.00	\$90.00
24	Standard Concrete Paving Header			240	LF		\$22.00	\$5,280.00	\$40.00
25	6 in. Integral Concrete Curb			10140	LF		\$6.00	\$60,840.00	\$3.00
26	4 in. Concrete Sidewalk			4600	SY		\$67.00	\$308,200.00	\$90.00
27	Concrete Sidewalk for Walks with Retaining			300	SY		<u>\$87.00</u>	\$26,100.00	\$140.00
28	Typ. B Retaining Wall			300	SF		\$60.00	\$18,000.00	\$40.00
29	Modified Typ. B Retaining Wall			700	SF		\$60.00	\$42,000.00	\$45.00
30	Cultured Stone Fascia			700	SF		<u>\$30.00</u>	\$21,000.00	\$45.00
31	Barrier Free Ramp at Intersection			44	EA		\$2,650.00	\$116,600.00	\$3,500.00
32	Mid-block Curb Ramp			6	EA		\$2,300.00	\$13,800.00	\$3,000.00
33	Block Sodding			8800	SY		\$12.00	\$105,600.00	\$10.00
34	Remove Existing Curb Inlet (all Sizes & Mate	r		4	EA		\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00
35	Remove Existing Grate Inlet			1	EA		\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00
									_

37 Remove Existing Storm Pipe (all Sizes & Mate 1220 LF \$35.00 \$60,200.00 \$20.00 38 18-inch Class III RCP 200 LF \$117.00 \$35,510.00 \$130.00 39 21-inch Class III RCP 200 LF \$122.00 \$268,400.00 \$199.00 40 24-inch Class III RCP 200 LF \$138.00 \$27,600.00 \$199.00 41 18-inch Class IV RCP 70 LF \$119.00 \$8,330.00 \$194.00 42 21-inch Class IV RCP 660 LF \$129.15 \$85,239.00 \$194.00 43 24-inch Class IV RCP 660 LF \$129.15 \$85,239.00 \$194.00 43 24-inch Class IV RCP 70 LF \$171.00 \$11,970.00 \$220.00 43 361,X2ft. RCB ASTM C850 190 LF \$369.00 \$70,110.00 \$360.00 44 30-inch Class IV RCP 70 LF \$379.00 \$190.00 \$220.00 45 3ft.X2ft. RCB ASTM C789 120 LF \$369.00 \$70,110.00 \$365.00 47 Concrete Channel 120 LF \$417.00 \$51,000.00 \$410.00 48 Rock Riprat (fin:) 10 CY \$255.00 \$51,000.00 \$410.00 48 Rock Riprat (fin:) 10 CY \$255.00 \$51,000.00 \$410.00 48 Rock Riprat (fin:) 10 CY \$255.00 \$51,000.00 \$410.00 50 Concrete Encasement 5 CY \$325.00 \$15,050.00 \$300.00 50 Concrete Encasement 5 CY \$325.00 \$15,050.00 \$300.00 50 Concrete Encasement 5 CY \$325.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 50 Concrete Encasement 5 CY \$325.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 50 Concrete Encasement 5 CY \$325.00 \$300.00 \$1,000.00 50 Concrete Encasement 5 CY \$325.00 \$300.00 \$1,000.00 50 Concrete Curb Inlet 8 EA \$5,750.00 \$92,000.00 \$8,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$3,000.0
39 21-Inch Class III RCP 2200
40 24-Inch Class III RCP 200 LF \$138.00 \$27,600.00 \$199.00 41 18-Inch Class IV RCP 70 LF \$119.00 \$83,330.00 \$140.00 42 21-Inch Class IV RCP 510 LF \$119.15 \$85,239.00 \$196.00 43 24-Inch Class IV RCP 510 LF \$147.45 \$75,199.50 \$211.00 44 30-Inch Class IV RCP 70 LF \$117.00 \$11,970.00 \$220.00 45 3ft.X2ft. RCB ASTM C850 199 LF \$369.00 \$70,110.00 \$365.00 46 3ft.X2ft. RCB ASTM C789 120 LF \$417.00 \$50,040.00 \$365.00 47 Concrete Channel 120 CY \$425.00 \$51,000.00 \$410.00 48 Rock Riprat (6in.) 10 CY \$255.00 \$1,625.00 \$410.00 49 Concrete Enasement 5 CY \$335.00 \$1,625.00 \$150.00 50 Concrete to Existing Storm Sewer 4 EA \$2,000.00 \$8,000.00 \$1,000.00 51 Trench Protection (Storm Drain) 4050 LF \$1.50 \$6,075.00 \$1.00 52 Install 6ft.X6ft. Storm Drain Manhole 16 EA \$5,750.00 \$90.00 \$8,000.00 53 Install 8ft. Concrete Curb Inlet 8 EA \$6,400.00 \$43,250.00 \$8,000.00 54 Install 10ft. Concrete Curb Inlet 5 EA \$9,400.00 \$18,000.00 \$10,000.00 55 Install 12ft. Concrete Curb Inlet 9 EA \$9,400.00 \$18,800.00 \$10,000.00 56 Install 13ft. Concrete Curb Inlet 9 EA \$9,400.00 \$18,800.00 \$10,000.00 57 Install 28ft. Concrete Curb Inlet 9 EA \$9,400.00 \$18,800.00 \$10,000.00 58 Install SET (3ft.X2ft.)(SETB-PD) 1 EA \$9,400.00 \$3,000.00 \$1,000.00 58 Install SET (3ft.X2ft.)(SETB-PD) 1 EA \$9,400.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$1,000.00 59 Install SET (3ft.X2ft.)(SETB-PD) 1 EA \$9,500.00 \$8,500.00 \$10,0
41 18-Inch Class IV RCP 70 LF \$119.00 \$8,330.00 \$140.00 42 21-Inch Class IV RCP 660 LF \$129.15 \$85,239.00 \$196.00 43 24-Inch Class IV RCP 70 LF \$147.45 \$75,199.50 \$211.00 44 30-Inch Class IV RCP 70 LF \$171.00 \$11,970.00 \$220.00 45 3ft.X2ft. RCB ASTM C850 190 LF \$369.00 \$70,110.00 \$360.00 46 3ft.X2ft. RCB ASTM C789 120 LF \$417.00 \$50,040.00 \$365.00 47 Concrete Canael 120 CY \$425.00 \$51,000.00 \$410.00 48 Rock Riprat (6in.) 10 CY \$255.00 \$300.00 48 Rock Riprat (6in.) 10 CY \$235.00 \$1,602.00 50 Concrete Encasement 5 CY \$325.00 \$1,602.00 50 Concrete Encasement 5 CY \$325.00 \$1,602.00
42 21-Inch Class IV RCP 660 LF \$129.15 \$85,239.00 \$196.00 43 24-Inch Class IV RCP 510 LF \$147.45 \$75,199.50 \$211.00 44 30-Inch Class IV RCP 70 LF \$171.00 \$11,970.00 \$220.00 45 3ft.X2ft. RCB ASTM C850 190 LF \$369.00 \$70,110.00 \$366.00 46 3ft.X2ft. RCB ASTM C789 120 LF \$417.00 \$50,040.00 \$365.00 47 Concrete Channel 120 LF \$425.00 \$51,000.00 \$410.00 48 Rock Riprat (6in.) 10 CY \$2255.00 \$2,550.00 \$300.00 49 Concrete Encasement 5 CY \$325.00 \$1,625.00 \$150.00 50 Concrete Encasement 5 CY \$3250.00 \$1,600.00 \$1,000.00 51 Trench Protection (Storm Drain) 4050 LF \$1,50 \$5,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$6,000.00 <
43 24-Inch Class IV RCP 510 LF \$14.45 \$75,199.50 \$211.00 44 30-Inch Class IV RCP 70 LF \$117.00 \$11,970.00 \$220.00 45 3ft.X2ft. RCB ASTM C789 120 LF \$447.00 \$50,040.00 \$366.00 47 Concrete Channel 120 CY \$425.00 \$51,000.00 \$410.00 48 Rock Riprat (6in.) 10 CY \$255.00 \$51,500.00 \$360.00 49 Concrete Encasement 5 CY \$325.00 \$1,625.00 \$150.00 50 Concrete to Existing Storm Sewer 4 EA \$2,000.00 \$8,000.00 \$100.00 51 Trench Protection (Storm Drain) 4050 LF \$1.50 \$6,075.00 \$1.00 52 Install 6ft.X6ft. Storm Drain Manhole 16 EA \$5,790.00 \$8,000.00 \$8,000.00 54 Install 9ft. Concrete Curb Inlet 8 EA \$6,000.00 \$8,000.00 \$8,000.00 55 Install 12ft. Concrete Curb Inlet 5 EA \$8,650.00 \$4,880.00 \$8,
44 30-Inch Class IV RCP 70 LF \$171.00 \$11,970.00 \$220.00 45 3ft.X2ft. RCB ASTM C850 190 LF \$369.00 \$70,110.00 \$360.00 46 3ft.X2ft. RCB ASTM C789 120 LF \$417.00 \$50,000.00 \$365.00 47 Concrete Channel 120 CY \$425.00 \$51,000.00 \$410.00 48 Rock Riprat (6in.) 10 CY \$255.00 \$2,550.00 \$300.00 49 Concrete Encasement 5 CY \$325.00 \$1,625.00 \$150.00 50 Concrete Encasement 5 CY \$325.00 \$1,625.00 \$150.00 51 Trench Protection (Storm Drain) 4050 LF \$1.50 \$6,000.00 \$1,000.00 52 Install Sft. Storm Drain Manhole 16 EA \$5,750.00 \$92,000.00 \$8,000.00 53 Install Sft. Concrete Curb Inlet 8 EA \$6,100.00 \$48,800.00 \$8,000.00 \$8,000.00 \$8,500.00 <td< td=""></td<>
45 3ft.X2ft. RCB ASTM C850 190 LF \$369.00 \$70,110.00 \$360.00 46 3ft.X2ft. RCB ASTM C789 120 LF \$417.00 \$50,040.00 \$365.00 47 Concrete Channel 120 CY \$425.00 \$51,000.00 \$410.00 48 Rock Riprat (6in.) 10 CY \$255.00 \$2,550.00 \$300.00 49 Concrete Encasement 5 CY \$325.00 \$1,625.00 \$150.00 50 Concrete to Existing Storm Sewer 4 EA \$2,000.00 \$8,000.00 \$1,000.00 51 Trench Protection (Storm Drain) 4050 LF \$1.50 \$6,075.00 \$1,000.00 52 Install Gft. X6ft. Storm Drain Manhole 16 EA \$5,750.00 \$92,000.00 \$8,000.00 53 Install Sft. Concrete Curb Inlet 8 EA \$6,000.00 \$8,000.00 \$8,000.00 \$8,000.00 \$8,000.00 \$8,000.00 \$8,000.00 \$8,000.00 \$8,000.00 \$8,000.00 \$8,000.00 \$8,000.00<
46 3ft.X2ft. RCB ASTM C789 120 LF \$417.00 \$50,040.00 \$3365.00 47 Concrete Channel 120 CY \$425.00 \$51,000.00 \$410.00 48 Rock Riprat (6in.) 10 CY \$255.00 \$2,550.00 \$300.00 49 Concrete Encasement 5 CY \$325.00 \$1,625.00 \$150.00 50 Concrete to Existing Storm Sewer 4 EA \$2,000.00 \$8,000.00 \$1,000.00 51 Trench Protection (Storm Drain) 4050 LF \$1.50 \$6,075.00 \$1.00 52 Install 6ft.X6ft. Storm Drain Manhole 16 EA \$5,750.00 \$92,000.00 \$8,000.00 53 Install 8ft. Concrete Curb Inlet 8 EA \$6,100.00 \$48,800.00 \$8,000.00 54 Install 10ft. Concrete Curb Inlet 8 EA \$6,400.00 \$51,200.00 \$8,500.00 55 Install 20ft. Concrete Curb Inlet 2 EA \$9,400.00 \$18,800.00 \$9,000.00
47 Concrete Channel 120 CY \$425.00 \$51,000.00 \$410.00 48 Rock Riprat (6in.) 10 CY \$255.00 \$2,550.00 \$300.00 49 Concrete Encasement 5 CY \$325.00 \$1,625.00 \$150.00 50 Concrete to Existing Storm Sewer 4 EA \$2,000.00 \$8,000.00 \$1,000.00 51 Trench Protection (Storm Drain) 4050 LF \$1.50 \$6,075.00 \$1.00 52 Install Gft. Köft. Storm Drain Manhole 16 EA \$5,750.00 \$92,000.00 \$8,000.00 53 Install Sft. Concrete Curb Inlet 8 EA \$6,100.00 \$48,800.00 \$8,000.00 54 Install 10ft. Concrete Curb Inlet 8 EA \$6,400.00 \$51,200.00 \$8,500.00 55 Install 12ft. Concrete Curb Inlet 2 EA \$8,650.00 \$43,250.00 \$9,000.00 56 Install 29ft. Concrete Curb Inlet 2 EA \$9,400.00 \$11,000.00 \$97,200.00
48 Rock Riprat (6in.) 10 CY \$255.00 \$2,550.00 \$300.00 49 Concrete Encasement 5 CY \$325.00 \$1,625.00 \$150.00 50 Concrete to Existing Storm Sewer 4 EA \$2,000.00 \$8,000.00 \$1,000.00 51 Trench Protection (Storm Drain) 4050 LF \$1.50 \$6,075.00 \$1,000 52 Install 6ft.X6ft. Storm Drain Manhole 16 EA \$5,750.00 \$92,000.00 \$8,000.00 53 Install 8ft. Concrete Curb Inlet 8 EA \$6,100.00 \$48,800.00 \$8,000.00 54 Install 10ft. Concrete Curb Inlet 8 EA \$6,400.00 \$51,200.00 \$8,500.00 55 Install 12ft. Concrete Curb Inlet 2 EA \$8,650.00 \$43,250.00 \$9,000.00 56 Install 20ft. Concrete Curb Inlet 2 EA \$9,400.00 \$18,800.00 \$10,000.00 57 Install 20ft. Concrete Curb Inlet 1 EA \$10,800.00 \$97,200.00
49 Concrete Encasement 5 CY \$325.00 \$1,625.00 \$150.00 50 Concrete to Existing Storm Sewer 4 EA \$2,000.00 \$8,000.00 \$1,000.00 51 Trench Protection (Storm Drain) 4050 LF \$1.50 \$6,075.00 \$1.00 52 Install oft.X6ft. Storm Drain Manhole 16 EA \$5,750.00 \$92,000.00 \$8,000.00 53 Install St. Concrete Curb Inlet 8 EA \$6,100.00 \$48,800.00 \$8,000.00 54 Install 10ft. Concrete Curb Inlet 8 EA \$6,600.00 \$51,200.00 \$8,500.00 55 Install 12ft. Concrete Curb Inlet 5 EA \$8,650.00 \$43,250.00 \$90,000.00 56 Install 20ft. Concrete Curb Inlet 2 EA \$9,400.00 \$18,800.00 \$10,000.00 57 Install 20ft. Concrete Curb Inlet 9 EA \$10,800.00 \$97,200.00 \$11,000.00 58 Install SET (3ft.X2ft.)(SETB-PD) 1 EA \$4,950.00 \$6,000.00<
50 Concrete to Existing Storm Sewer 4 EA \$2,000.00 \$8,000.00 \$1,000.00 51 Trench Protection (Storm Drain) 4050 LF \$1.50 \$6,075.00 \$1.00 52 Install 6ft. X6ft. Storm Drain Manhole 16 EA \$5,750.00 \$92,000.00 \$8,000.00 53 Install Sft. Concrete Curb Inlet 8 EA \$6,100.00 \$48,800.00 \$8,000.00 54 Install 12ft. Concrete Curb Inlet 8 EA \$6,600.00 \$51,200.00 \$8,500.00 55 Install 12ft. Concrete Curb Inlet 2 EA \$8,650.00 \$31,000.00 56 Install 20ft. Concrete Curb Inlet 2 EA \$9,400.00 \$18,800.00 \$11,000.00 57 Install 20ft. Concrete Curb Inlet 9 EA \$10,800.00 \$97,200.00 \$11,000.00 58 Install 20ft. Concrete Curb Inlet 1 EA \$4,950.00 \$6,000.00 59 Install SET (3ft.X2ft.)(SETB-PD) 1 EA \$4,950.00 \$6,000.00 <td< td=""></td<>
51 Trench Protection (Storm Drain) 4050 LF \$1.50 \$6,075.00 \$1.00 52 Install 6ft.X6ft. Storm Drain Manhole 16 EA \$5,750.00 \$92,000.00 \$8,000.00 53 Install 8ft. Concrete Curb Inlet 8 EA \$6,100.00 \$48,800.00 \$8,000.00 54 Install 10ft. Concrete Curb Inlet 8 EA \$6,400.00 \$51,200.00 \$8,500.00 55 Install 12ft. Concrete Curb Inlet 5 EA \$8,650.00 \$43,250.00 \$9,000.00 56 Install 14ft. Concrete Curb Inlet 2 EA \$9,400.00 \$18,800.00 \$10,000.00 57 Install 20ft. Concrete Curb Inlet 9 EA \$10,800.00 \$97,200.00 \$10,000.00 58 Install 20ft. Concrete Curb Inlet 9 EA \$10,800.00 \$97,200.00 \$10,000.00 59 Install 20ft. Concrete Curb Inlet 9 EA \$4,950.00 \$97,200.00 \$10,000.00 59 Install 20ft. Concrete Curb Inlet 1 EA \$4,950.00
52 Install 6ft.X6ft. Storm Drain Manhole 16 EA \$5,750.00 \$92,000.00 \$8,000.00 53 Install 8ft. Concrete Curb Inlet 8 EA \$6,100.00 \$48,800.00 \$8,000.00 54 Install 10ft. Concrete Curb Inlet 8 EA \$6,400.00 \$51,200.00 \$8,500.00 55 Install 12ft. Concrete Curb Inlet 5 EA \$8,650.00 \$43,250.00 \$9,000.00 56 Install 20ft. Concrete Curb Inlet 2 EA \$9,400.00 \$18,800.00 \$10,000.00 57 Install 20ft. Concrete Curb Inlet 9 EA \$10,800.00 \$97,200.00 \$11,000.00 58 Install Y" Type Inlet 1 EA \$4,950.00 \$4,950.00 \$6,000.00 59 Install SET (3ft.X2ft.)(SETB-PD) 1 EA \$8,500.00 \$12,000.00 60 Install Headwall (3ft.X2ft.RCB)(CH-PW-S) 1 EA \$7,500.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$11,000.00 \$60.00 \$60.00 \$60.00 \$60.00 \$60.00 \$60.00 <td< td=""></td<>
53 Install 8ft. Concrete Curb Inlet 8 EA \$6,100.00 \$48,800.00 \$8,000.00 54 Install 10ft. Concrete Curb Inlet 8 EA \$6,400.00 \$51,200.00 \$8,500.00 55 Install 12ft. Concrete Curb Inlet 5 EA \$8,650.00 \$43,250.00 \$9,000.00 56 Install 14ft. Concrete Curb Inlet 2 EA \$9,400.00 \$18,800.00 \$10,000.00 57 Install 20ft. Concrete Curb Inlet 9 EA \$10,800.00 \$97,200.00 \$11,000.00 58 Install SET (3ft.X2ft.)(SETB-PD) 1 EA \$4,950.00 \$4,950.00 \$6,000.00 59 Install SET (18in.)(SETB-PD) 1 EA \$8,500.00 \$3,0
54 Install 10ft. Concrete Curb Inlet 8 EA \$6,400.00 \$51,200.00 \$8,500.00 55 Install 12ft. Concrete Curb Inlet 5 EA \$8,650.00 \$43,250.00 \$9,000.00 56 Install 14ft. Concrete Curb Inlet 2 EA \$9,400.00 \$18,800.00 \$10,000.00 57 Install 20ft. Concrete Curb Inlet 9 EA \$10,800.00 \$97,200.00 \$11,000.00 58 Install "Y" Type Inlet 1 EA \$4,950.00 \$4,950.00 \$6,000.00 59 Install SET (3ft.X2ft.)(SETB-PD) 1 EA \$8,500.00 \$12,000.00 60 Install Headwall (3ft.X2ft.RCB)(CH-PW-S) 1 EA \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 61 Install Headwall (3ft.X2ft.RCB)(CH-PW-S) 1 EA \$7,500.00 \$11,000.00 62 Remove Existing WWMH 3 EA \$1,000.00 \$500.00 63 Adjust Existing WWMH to Final Grade 8 EA \$1,100.00 \$6,750.00 \$200.00 65
55 Install 12ft. Concrete Curb Inlet 5 EA \$8,650.00 \$43,250.00 \$9,000.00 56 Install 14ft. Concrete Curb Inlet 2 EA \$9,400.00 \$18,800.00 \$10,000.00 57 Install 20ft. Concrete Curb Inlet 9 EA \$10,800.00 \$97,200.00 \$11,000.00 58 Install "Y" Type Inlet 1 EA \$4,950.00 \$4,950.00 \$6,000.00 59 Install SET (3ft.X2ft.)(SETB-PD) 1 EA \$8,500.00 \$12,000.00 60 Install SET (18in.)(SETB-PD) 1 EA \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 61 Install Headwall (3ft.X2ft.RCB)(CH-PW-S) 1 EA \$7,500.00 \$7,500.00 \$11,000.00 62 Remove Existing WWMH 3 EA \$1,050.00 \$3,150.00 \$500.00 63 Adjust Existing WWMH to Final Grade 8 EA \$750.00 \$6,750.00 \$200.00 64 Adjust Existing WW Service 42 EA \$1,100.00 \$1,000.00 66
56 Install 14ft. Concrete Curb Inlet 2 EA \$9,400.00 \$18,800.00 \$10,000.00 57 Install 20ft. Concrete Curb Inlet 9 EA \$10,800.00 \$97,200.00 \$11,000.00 58 Install "Y" Type Inlet 1 EA \$4,950.00 \$4,950.00 \$6,000.00 59 Install SET (3ft.X2ft.)(SETB-PD) 1 EA \$8,500.00 \$12,000.00 60 Install SET (18in.)(SETB-PD) 1 EA \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 61 Install Headwall (3ft.X2ft.RCB)(CH-PW-S) 1 EA \$7,500.00 \$7,500.00 \$11,000.00 62 Remove Existing WWMH 3 EA \$1,050.00 \$3,150.00 \$500.00 63 Adjust Existing WWMH to Final Grade 8 EA \$1,100.00 \$6,750.00 \$200.00 64 Adjust Existing Cleanout to Final Grade 9 EA \$7,500.00 \$1,000.00 65 Adjust Existing WW Service 42 EA \$1,100.00 \$1,000.00 66 Install 8in. PVC SDR-26 530 LF \$113.00 \$59,890.00 \$145.
57 Install 20ft. Concrete Curb Inlet 9 EA \$10,800.00 \$97,200.00 \$11,000.00 58 Install "Y" Type Inlet 1 EA \$4,950.00 \$4,950.00 \$6,000.00 59 Install SET (3ft.X2ft.)(SETB-PD) 1 EA \$8,500.00 \$12,000.00 60 Install Headwall (3ft.X2ft.RCB)(CH-PW-S) 1 EA \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 61 Install Headwall (3ft.X2ft.RCB)(CH-PW-S) 1 EA \$7,500.00 \$7,500.00 \$11,000.00 62 Remove Existing WWMH 3 EA \$1,050.00 \$3,150.00 \$500.00 63 Adjust Existing WWMH to Final Grade 8 EA \$1,100.00 \$6,750.00 \$200.00 64 Adjust Existing Cleanout to Final Grade 9 EA \$750.00 \$6,750.00 \$200.00 65 Adjust Existing WW Service 42 EA \$1,100.00 \$1,000.00 66 Install 8in. PVC SDR-26 530 LF \$130.00 \$145.00
58 Install "Y" Type Inlet 1 EA \$4,950.00 \$6,000.00 59 Install SET (3ft.X2ft.)(SETB-PD) 1 EA \$8,500.00 \$12,000.00 60 Install SET (18in.)(SETB-PD) 1 EA \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 61 Install Headwall (3ft.X2ft.RCB)(CH-PW-S) 1 EA \$7,500.00 \$7,500.00 \$11,000.00 62 Remove Existing WWMH 3 EA \$1,050.00 \$500.00 63 Adjust Existing WWMH to Final Grade 8 EA \$1,100.00 \$8,800.00 \$600.00 64 Adjust Existing Cleanout to Final Grade 9 EA \$750.00 \$200.00 65 Adjust Existing WW Service 42 EA \$1,100.00 \$46,200.00 \$1,000.00 66 Install 8in. PVC SDR-26 530 LF \$113.00 \$59,890.00 \$145.00
59 Install SET (3ft.X2ft.)(SETB-PD) 1 EA \$8,500.00 \$12,000.00 60 Install SET (18in.)(SETB-PD) 1 EA \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 61 Install Headwall (3ft.X2ft.RCB)(CH-PW-S) 1 EA \$7,500.00 \$7,500.00 \$11,000.00 62 Remove Existing WWMH 3 EA \$1,050.00 \$3,150.00 \$500.00 63 Adjust Existing WWMH to Final Grade 8 EA \$1,100.00 \$8,800.00 \$600.00 64 Adjust Existing Cleanout to Final Grade 9 EA \$750.00 \$200.00 65 Adjust Existing WW Service 42 EA \$1,100.00 \$46,200.00 \$1,000.00 66 Install 8in. PVC SDR-26 530 LF \$113.00 \$59,890.00 \$145.00
60 Install SET (18in.)(SETB-PD) 1 EA \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 61 Install Headwall (3ft.X2ft.RCB)(CH-PW-S) 1 EA \$7,500.00 \$7,500.00 \$11,000.00 62 Remove Existing WWMH 3 EA \$1,050.00 \$3,150.00 \$500.00 63 Adjust Existing WWMH to Final Grade 8 EA \$1,100.00 \$8,800.00 \$600.00 64 Adjust Existing Cleanout to Final Grade 9 EA \$750.00 \$200.00 65 Adjust Existing WW Service 42 EA \$1,100.00 \$46,200.00 66 Install 8in. PVC SDR-26 530 LF \$113.00 \$59,890.00 \$145.00
61 Install Headwall (3ft.X2ft.RCB)(CH-PW-S) 1 EA \$7,500.00 \$11,000.00 62 Remove Existing WWMH 3 EA \$1,050.00 \$3,150.00 \$500.00 63 Adjust Existing WWMH to Final Grade 8 EA \$1,100.00 \$8,800.00 \$600.00 64 Adjust Existing Cleanout to Final Grade 9 EA \$750.00 \$200.00 65 Adjust Existing WW Service 42 EA \$1,100.00 \$46,200.00 66 Install 8in. PVC SDR-26 530 LF \$113.00 \$59,890.00 \$145.00
62 Remove Existing WWMH 3 EA \$1,050.00 \$3,150.00 \$500.00 63 Adjust Existing WWMH to Final Grade 8 EA \$1,100.00 \$8,800.00 \$600.00 64 Adjust Existing Cleanout to Final Grade 9 EA \$750.00 \$6,750.00 \$200.00 65 Adjust Existing WW Service 42 EA \$1,100.00 \$46,200.00 \$1,000.00 66 Install 8in. PVC SDR-26 530 LF \$113.00 \$59,890.00 \$145.00
63 Adjust Existing WWMH to Final Grade 8 EA \$1,100.00 \$8,800.00 64 Adjust Existing Cleanout to Final Grade 9 EA \$750.00 \$200.00 65 Adjust Existing WW Service 42 EA \$1,100.00 \$46,200.00 66 Install 8in. PVC SDR-26 530 LF \$113.00 \$59,890.00 \$145.00
64 Adjust Existing Cleanout to Final Grade 9 EA \$750.00 \$6,750.00 \$200.00 65 Adjust Existing WW Service 42 EA \$1,100.00 \$46,200.00 \$1,000.00 66 Install 8in. PVC SDR-26 530 LF \$113.00 \$59,890.00 \$145.00
65 Adjust Existing WW Service 42 EA \$1,100.00 \$46,200.00 \$1,000.00 66 Install 8in. PVC SDR-26 530 LF \$113.00 \$59,890.00 \$145.00
66 Install 8in. PVC SDR-26 530 LF \$113.00 \$59,890.00 \$145.00
67 Install 10in. PVC SDR-26 360 LF \$151.00 \$54,360.00 \$180.00
68 Install 5ft Dia WWMH 3 EA \$7,100.00 \$21,300.00 \$10,000.00
69 Install 5ft Dia WWMH w/Drop 1 EA \$14,700.00 \$14,700.00 \$12,000.00
70 WW Service Connection 6 EA \$1,275.00 \$7,650.00 \$900.00
71 Connect to Existing WW 4 EA \$2,000.00 \$8,000.00 \$1,500.00
72 Trench Protection (Wastewater) 880 LF \$1.50 \$1,320.00 \$1.00
73 Lower Existing Watermain 26 EA <u>\$4,050.00</u> \$105,300.00 \$9,000.00
74 Adjust Existing Water Service 83 EA <u>\$545.00</u> \$45,235.00 \$800.00

				_	_	
75	Adjust Existing Water Valve Stack to Final	33	EA	\$375.00	\$12,375.00	\$300.00
76	Remove & Replace Water Meter Box	83	EA	\$425.00	\$35,275.00	\$500.00
77	Relocate & Install New Fire Hydrant	6	EA	\$6,950.00	\$41,700.00	\$6,000.00
78	Remove & Reset Traffic or Street Signs	26	EA	\$725.00	\$18,850.00	\$500.00
79	Tree Root Barrier	60	EA	\$275.00	\$16,500.00	\$500.00
80	Repair/Adjustment of Sprinkler System	5000	0 AL	<u>\$1.00</u>	\$50,000.00	\$1.00
81	Railroad ROW Allowance	1E+0	5 AL	<u>\$1.00</u>	\$100,000.00	\$1.00

	onstruction McMahon Contracting L.P. La Banda LLC		Axis Contr	acting, Inc.	Tiseo Paving Company				
	\$7,268,550.00	Total Price	\$7,277,352.64	Total Price	\$7,455,690.00	Total Price	\$8,417,366.60	Total Price	\$8,744,330.60
Line #	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit Extended		Unit	Extended
1	\$100,000.00	\$360,250.00	\$360,250.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$365,000.00	\$365,000.00	\$342,450.00	\$342,450.00
2	\$3,000.00	\$2,372.98	\$2,372.98	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	<u>\$2,000.00</u>	\$2,000.00
3	\$80,000.00	\$74,515.10	\$74,515.10	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$248,820.00	\$248,820.00	\$217,500.00	\$217,500.00
4	\$20,000.00	\$13,207.82	\$13,207.82	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$14,300.00	\$14,300.00	<u>\$11,500.00</u>	\$11,500.00
5	\$211,500.00	<u>\$13.95</u>	\$131,130.00	\$35.00	\$329,000.00	\$20.50	\$192,700.00	\$17.16	\$161,304.00
6	\$313,200.00	\$8.67	\$100,572.00	\$35.00	\$406,000.00	\$74.00	\$858,400.00	<u>\$8.64</u>	\$100,224.00
7	\$28,350.00	\$25.98	\$54,558.00	\$35.00	\$73,500.00	\$15.00	\$31,500.00	\$13.06	\$27,426.00
8	\$600.00	\$13.53	\$811.80	\$9.00	\$540.00	\$17.00	\$1,020.00	\$22.01	\$1,320.60
9	\$6,800.00	\$289.23	\$4,916.91	<u>\$100.00</u>	\$1,700.00	\$200.00	\$3,400.00	\$784.71	\$13,340.07
10	\$31,500.00	\$714.00	\$24,990.00	\$2,500.00	\$87,500.00	\$2,830.00	\$99,050.00	\$1,190.72	\$41,675.20
11	\$1,200.00	\$4,641.00	\$4,641.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,956.16	\$1,956.16
12	\$4,320.00	\$55.01	\$6,601.20	\$30.00	\$3,600.00	\$17.00	\$2,040.00	\$69.59	\$8,350.80
13	\$4,800.00	\$95.20	\$1,904.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	<u>\$22.00</u>	\$440.00	\$110.00	\$2,200.00
14	\$52,650.00	\$83.22	\$97,367.40	\$75.00	\$87,750.00	\$125.00	\$146,250.00	\$82.50	\$96,525.00
15	\$4,200.00	\$693.30	\$29,118.60	\$500.00	\$21,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$105,000.00	\$330.00	\$13,860.00
16	\$60,000.00	<u>\$1.00</u>	\$60,000.00	<u>\$1.00</u>	\$60,000.00	<u>\$1.00</u>	\$60,000.00	<u>\$1.00</u>	\$60,000.00
17	\$102,600.00	\$33.02	\$125,476.00	\$28.00	\$106,400.00	\$44.00	\$167,200.00	\$55.60	\$211,280.00
18	\$988,650.00	\$33.75	\$789,750.00	\$38.00	\$889,200.00	\$22.00	\$514,800.00	\$41.12	\$962,208.00
19	\$28,800.00	<u>\$16.62</u>	\$13,296.00	\$75.00	\$60,000.00	\$30.00	\$24,000.00	\$55.00	\$44,000.00
20	\$13,500.00	\$7.02	\$3,510.00	\$65.00	\$32,500.00	<u>\$5.00</u>	\$2,500.00	\$6.42	\$3,210.00
21	\$1,804,560.00	\$88.59	\$1,940,121.00	<u>\$75.00</u>	\$1,642,500.00	\$90.00	\$1,971,000.00	\$96.30	\$2,108,970.00
22	\$288,000.00	\$92.64	\$296,448.00	<u>\$75.00</u>	\$240,000.00	\$115.00	\$368,000.00	\$108.08	\$345,856.00
23	\$45,000.00	\$110.48	\$55,240.00	<u>\$70.00</u>	\$35,000.00	\$115.00	\$57,500.00	\$110.52	\$55,260.00
24	\$9,600.00	\$40.18	\$9,643.20	<u>\$12.00</u>	\$2,880.00	\$30.00	\$7,200.00	\$30.00	\$7,200.00
25	\$30,420.00	\$5.69	\$57,696.60	\$12.00	\$121,680.00	\$5.00	\$50,700.00	<u>\$2.00</u>	\$20,280.00
26	\$414,000.00	\$84.39	\$388,194.00	<u>\$56.00</u>	\$257,600.00	\$90.00	\$414,000.00	\$68.20	\$313,720.00
27	\$42,000.00	\$102.61	\$30,783.00	\$140.00	\$42,000.00	\$125.00	\$37,500.00	\$88.00	\$26,400.00
28	\$12,000.00	\$88.32	\$26,496.00	\$50.00	\$15,000.00	<u>\$40.00</u>	\$12,000.00	\$60.50	\$18,150.00
29	\$31,500.00	\$90.84	\$63,588.00	\$75.00	\$52,500.00	\$65.00	\$45,500.00	\$66.00	\$46,200.00
30	\$31,500.00	\$41.06	\$28,742.00	\$50.00	\$35,000.00	\$95.00	\$66,500.00	\$37.95	\$26,565.00
31	\$154,000.00	\$3,738.22	\$164,481.68	\$3,300.00	\$145,200.00	\$1,450.00	\$63,800.00	\$2,530.00	\$111,320.00
32	\$18,000.00	\$3,296.68	\$19,780.08	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,450.00	\$8,700.00	\$2,310.00	\$13,860.00
33	\$88,000.00	\$10.12	\$89,056.00	\$14.00	\$123,200.00	\$11.00	\$96,800.00	\$9.35	\$82,280.00
34	\$4,000.00	\$587.27	\$2,349.08	<u>\$500.00</u>	\$2,000.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,395.31	\$9,581.24
35	\$600.00	\$588.29	\$588.29	<u>\$500.00</u>	\$500.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$2,395.31	\$2,395.31

37 \$34,400.00 \$44.19 \$76,006.80 \$10.00 \$17,200.00 \$15.00 \$25,800.00 \$15.39 \$26,4 38 \$3,900.00 \$114.77 \$3,443.10 \$270.00 \$8,100.00 \$200.00 \$6,000.00 \$166.22 \$4,9 39 \$433,400.00 \$122.04 \$268,488.00 \$118.00 \$259,600.00 \$119.00 \$261,800.00 \$180.20 \$396,4 40 \$39,800.00 \$160.67 \$32,134.00 \$136.00 \$27,200.00 \$132.00 \$26,400.00 \$201.60 \$40,3 41 \$9,800.00 \$128.12 \$8,968.40 \$170.00 \$11,900.00 \$210.00 \$14,700.00 \$168.44 \$11,7 42 \$129,360.00 \$145.90 \$96,294.00 \$127.00 \$83,820.00 \$130.00 \$85,800.00 \$190.22 \$125,5	6.60 0.00 0.00 0.80 5.20 9.60 5.20 6.00
39 \$433,400.00 \$122.04 \$268,488.00 \$118.00 \$259,600.00 \$119.00 \$261,800.00 \$180.20 \$396,40 40 \$39,800.00 \$160.67 \$32,134.00 \$136.00 \$27,200.00 \$132.00 \$26,400.00 \$201.60 \$40,3 41 \$9,800.00 \$128.12 \$8,968.40 \$170.00 \$11,900.00 \$210.00 \$14,700.00 \$168.44 \$11,70	0.00 0.00 0.80 5.20 9.60 5.20 6.00
40 \$39,800.00 \$160.67 \$32,134.00 \$136.00 \$27,200.00 \$132.00 \$26,400.00 \$201.60 \$40,3 41 \$9,800.00 \$128.12 \$8,968.40 \$170.00 \$11,900.00 \$210.00 \$14,700.00 \$168.44 \$11,7	0.00 0.80 5.20 9.60 5.20 6.00
41 \$9,800.00 \$128.12 \$8,968.40 \$170.00 \$11,900.00 \$210.00 \$14,700.00 \$168.44 \$11,7	0.80 5.20 9.60 5.20 6.00
	5.20 9.60 5.20 6.00
42 \$129,360.00 \$145.90 \$96,294.00 \$127.00 \$83,820.00 \$130.00 \$85,800.00 \$190.22 \$125,5	9.60 5.20 6.00
	5.20 6.00
43 \$107,610.00 \$152.99 \$78,024.90 \$160.00 \$81,600.00 \$147.00 \$74,970.00 \$214.96 \$109,6	6.00
44 \$15,400.00 \$182.31 \$12,761.70 \$300.00 \$21,000.00 \$180.00 \$12,600.00 \$261.36 \$18,2	
45 \$68,400.00 \$395.98 \$75,236.20 \$400.00 \$76,000.00 \$400.00 \$76,000.00 \$497.40 \$94,5	3.60
46 \$43,800.00 \$396.00 \$47,520.00 \$400.00 \$48,000.00 \$400.00 \$48,000.00 \$544.78 \$65,3	
47 \$49,200.00 \$970.13 \$116,415.60 \$950.00 \$114,000.00 \$350.00 \$42,000.00 \$1,100.00 \$132,0	0.00
48 \$3,000.00 \$575.99 \$5,759.90 \$600.00 \$6,000.00 \$850.00 \$8,500.00 \$148.50 \$1,4	5.00
49 \$750.00 \$408.16 \$2,040.80 \$500.00 \$2,500.00 \$200.00 \$1,000.00 \$742.50 \$3,7	2.50
50 \$4,000.00 \$1,865.89 \$7,463.56 \$800.00 \$3,200.00 \$1,500.00 \$6,000.00 \$5,175.23 \$20,7	0.92
51 \$4,050.00 \$2.29 \$9,274.50 \$8.00 \$32,400.00 \$1.00 \$4,050.00 \$1.49 \$6,0	4.50
52 \$128,000.00 \$7,148.18 \$114,370.88 \$12,500.00 \$200,000.00 \$17,500.00 \$280,000.00 \$7,462.13 \$119,3	4.08
53 \$64,000.00 \$6,443.85 \$51,550.80 \$6,000.00 \$48,000.00 \$9,035.00 \$72,280.00 \$8,167.50 \$65,3	0.00
54 \$68,000.00 \$7,235.20 \$57,881.60 \$7,000.00 \$56,000.00 \$10,270.00 \$82,160.00 \$9,155.03 \$73,2	0.24
55 \$45,000.00 \$7,687.40 \$38,437.00 \$8,400.00 \$42,000.00 \$14,170.00 \$70,850.00 \$9,719.33 \$48,5	6.65
56 \$20,000.00 \$9,383.15 \$18,766.30 \$9,000.00 \$18,000.00 \$16,770.00 \$33,540.00 \$11,835.45 \$23,6	0.90
57 \$99,000.00 \$11,305.00 \$101,745.00 \$12,000.00 \$108,000.00 \$19,540.00 \$175,860.00 \$14,233.73 \$128,1	3.57
58 \$6,000.00 \$4,748.10 \$4,748.10 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$6,051.38 \$6,0	1.38
59 \$12,000.00 \$5,878.60 \$5,878.60 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$7,500.00 \$7,500.00 \$7,462.13 \$7,4	2.13
60 \$3,000.00 \$3,617.60 \$3,617.60 \$2,300.00 \$2,300.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,200.00 \$4,640.63 \$4,6	0.63
61 \$11,000.00 \$9,270.10 \$9,270.10 \$6,000.00 \$6,000.00 \$8,500.00 \$8,500.00 \$11,694.38 \$11,6	4.38
62 \$1,500.00 \$1,692.63 \$5,077.89 \$500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$4,500.00 \$2,395.31 \$7,1	5.93
63 \$4,800.00 \$2,312.77 \$18,502.16 \$1,500.00 \$12,000.00 \$2,500.00 \$20,000.00 \$3,920.40 \$31,3	3.20
64 \$1,800.00 \$307.62 \$2,768.58 \$300.00 \$2,700.00 \$1,200.00 \$10,800.00 \$2,364.87 \$21,2	3.83
65 \$42,000.00 \$1,657.00 \$69,594.00 \$1,000.00 \$42,000.00 \$1,200.00 \$50,400.00 \$4,072.62 \$171,0	0.04
66 \$76,850.00 \$97.47 \$51,659.10 \$80.00 \$42,400.00 \$90.00 \$47,700.00 \$148.97 \$78,9	4.10
67 \$64,800.00 \$106.22 \$38,239.20 \$100.00 \$36,000.00 \$98.00 \$35,280.00 \$161.27 \$58,0	7.20
68 \$30,000.00 \$12,186.53 \$36,559.59 \$11,000.00 \$33,000.00 \$8,000.00 \$24,000.00 \$13,035.33 \$39,1	5.99
69 \$12,000.00 \$19,467.72 \$19,467.72 \$13,000.00 \$13,000.00 \$14,000.00 \$14,000.00 \$16,427.07 \$16,4	7.07
70 \$5,400.00 \$1,400.11 \$8,400.66 \$1,000.00 \$6,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$6,000.00 \$3,545.44 \$21,2	2.64
71 \$6,000.00 \$1,450.15 \$5,800.60 \$600.00 \$2,400.00 \$1,500.00 \$6,000.00 \$5,546.48 \$22,1	5.92
72 \$880.00 \$3.92 \$3,449.60 \$4.00 \$3,520.00 \$1.00 \$880.00 \$1.34 \$1,1	9.20
73 \$234,000.00 \$9,920.67 \$257,937.42 \$6,000.00 \$156,000.00 \$6,250.00 \$162,500.00 \$19,129.77 \$497,3	4.02
74 \$66,400.00 \$886.85 \$73,608.55 \$3,000.00 \$249,000.00 \$2,080.00 \$172,640.00 \$3,555.09 \$295,0	2.47

	_		_		_		_		
75	\$9,900.00	\$1,351.84	\$44,610.72	\$500.00	\$16,500.00	\$500.00	\$16,500.00	\$711.02	\$23,463.66
76	\$41,500.00	\$365.57	\$30,342.31	<u>\$300.00</u>	\$24,900.00	\$800.00	\$66,400.00	\$762.99	\$63,328.17
77	\$36,000.00	\$5,659.0 <u>5</u>	\$33,954.30	\$7,200.00	\$43,200.00	\$7,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$14,800.50	\$88,803.00
78	\$13,000.00	\$928.66	\$24,145.16	<u>\$300.00</u>	\$7,800.00	\$859.10	\$22,336.60	\$731.50	\$19,019.00
79	\$30,000.00	\$1,071.00	\$64,260.00	<u>\$250.00</u>	\$15,000.00	\$990.00	\$59,400.00	\$990.00	\$59,400.00
80	\$50,000.00	<u>\$1.00</u>	\$50,000.00	<u>\$1.00</u>	\$50,000.00	<u>\$1.00</u>	\$50,000.00	<u>\$1.00</u>	\$50,000.00
81	\$100,000.00	\$1.00	\$100,000.00	\$1.00	\$100,000.00	\$1.00	\$100,000.00	\$1.00	\$100,000.00

	Reyes TX, Inc.							
	Total Price	\$12,623,975.00						
Line #	Unit	Extended						
1	\$605,205.00	\$605,205.00						
2	\$9,520.00	\$9,520.00						
3	\$370,010.00	\$370,010.00						
4	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00						
5	\$29.00	\$272,600.00						
6	\$9.50	\$110,200.00						
7	\$22.00	\$46,200.00						
8	\$23.00	\$1,380.00						
9	\$1,010.00	\$17,170.00						
10	\$571.00	\$19,985.00						
11	\$3,710.00	\$3,710.00						
12	\$51.00	\$6,120.00						
13	\$414.00	\$8,280.00						
14	<u>\$16.00</u>	\$18,720.00						
15	\$1,760.00	\$73,920.00						
16	<u>\$1.00</u>	\$60,000.00						
17	\$60.00	\$228,000.00						
18	\$34.00	\$795,600.00						
19	\$95.00	\$76,000.00						
20	\$210.00	\$105,000.00						
21	\$164.00	\$3,591,600.00						
22	\$194.00	\$620,800.00						
23	\$226.00	\$113,000.00						
24	\$49.00	\$11,760.00						
25	\$27.00	\$273,780.00						
26	\$169.00	\$777,400.00						
27	\$218.00	\$65,400.00						
28	\$99.00	\$29,700.00						
29	\$125.00	\$87,500.00						
30	\$33.00	\$23,100.00						
31	\$985.00	\$43,340.00						
32	\$1,320.00	\$7,920.00						
33	\$5.50	\$48,400.00						
34	\$5,430.00	\$21,720.00						
35	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00						

36	\$6,240.00	\$62,400.00
37	\$52.00	\$89,440.00
38	\$299.00	\$8,970.00
39	\$210.00	\$462,000.00
40	\$245.00	\$49,000.00
41	\$281.00	\$19,670.00
42	\$242.00	\$159,720.00
43	\$256.00	\$130,560.00
44	\$372.00	\$26,040.00
45	\$622.00	\$118,180.00
46	\$703.00	\$84,360.00
47	\$1,310.00	\$157,200.00
48	\$1,090.00	\$10,900.00
49	\$1,380.00	\$6,900.00
50	\$5,540.00	\$22,160.00
51	\$5.50	\$22,275.00
52	\$24,360.00	\$389,760.00
53	\$12,660.00	\$101,280.00
54	\$21,240.00	\$169,920.00
55	\$22,980.00	\$114,900.00
56	\$22,470.00	\$44,940.00
57	\$26,630.00	\$239,670.00
58	\$15,880.00	\$15,880.00
59	\$13,700.00	\$13,700.00
60	\$9,930.00	\$9,930.00
61	\$16,580.00	\$16,580.00
62	\$5,410.00	\$16,230.00
63	\$1,630.00	\$13,040.00
64	\$1,860.00	\$16,740.00
65	\$1,860.00	\$78,120.00
66	\$165.00	\$87,450.00
67	\$210.00	\$75,600.00
68	\$26,000.00	\$78,000.00
69	\$25,830.00	\$25,830.00
70	\$6,150.00	\$36,900.00
71	\$7,290.00	\$29,160.00
72	\$5.50	\$4,840.00
73	\$11,010.00	\$286,260.00
74	\$1,860.00	\$154,380.00

		-
75	\$1,860.00	\$61,380.00
76	\$1,750.00	\$145,250.00
77	\$16,890.00	\$101,340.00
78	\$1,430.00	\$37,180.00
79	\$1,560.00	\$93,600.00
80	\$1.00	\$50,000.00
81	\$1.00	\$100,000.00

Line Responding Supplier Supplier Notes

Line #	Att #	Attribute Name	Attribute Note	KIK Underground L	Camino Construction	McMahon Contrac	La Banda LLC	Axis Contracting, Ir
Header	1	General Terms and Condi	The City of Carrollton's G	I have read, unders		I have read, unders	I have read, unders	I have read, unders
Header	2	Attachments	Located on the "Attachm	(
Header	3	Attributes	There are attributes, like	†				
Header	4	Information to Bidders	INFORMATION TO BIDDE	l				
Header	5	Submission Response	The City of Carrollton pre	d				
Header	6	Right to Reject	Until the final award by tl	l have read, unders		I have read, unders	I have read, unders	I have read, unders
Header	7	Communications Stateme	All communication shall g	B				
Header	8	Disqualification	The City may reject outrig	I have read, unders		I have read, unders	I have read, unders	I have read, unders
Header	9	Electronic Signatures	The City of Carrollton has	I have read, unders		I have read, unders	I have read, unders	I have read, unders
Header	10	Conflict of Interest Quest	iThis questionnaire reflect	: No		No	No	No
Header	11	Name & Relationships	Do you or any employee	i No		No	No	No
Header	12	Non- Discrimination	The proposer shall not dis	s I have read, unders		I have read, unders	I have read, unders	I have read, unders
Header	13	Submission Requirements	SUBMISSION REQUIREME					
Header	14	Submission Instructions	Accessing the Bid Docum	(I have read, unders		I have read, unders	I have read, unders	I have read, unders
Header	15	Award Process	AWARD PROCESS					
Header	16	Acknowledgement	The below information re	e I have read, unders		I have read, unders	I have read, unders	I have read, unders
Header	17	Sealed Bid - Lowest Respo	Lowest responsive, respo	I have read, unders		I have read, unders	I have read, unders	I have read, unders
Header	18	Insurance Requirements	INSURANCE REQUIREMEN	\				
Header	19	Insurance Requirements	Bidder here acknowledge	e I have read, unders		I have read, unders	I have read, unders	I have read, unders
Header	20	Cancellation of Insurance	Cancellation Policy must	r I have read, unders		I have read, unders	I have read, unders	I have read, unders
Header	21	Prohibition Acknowledge	PROHIBITION ACKNOWLE					
Header	22	Senate Bill 252	I certify that my company	I have read, unders		I have read, unders	I have read, unders	I have read, unders
Header	23	No Israel Boycott Certifica	Effective September 1, 20) I have read, unders		I have read, unders	I have read, unders	I have read, unders
Header	24	No Excluded Nation or Fo	Effective September 1, 20) I have read, unders		I have read, unders	I have read, unders	I have read, unders
Header	25	Abortion Prohibition	Texas Government Code	I have read, unders		I have read, unders	I have read, unders	I have read, unders
Header	26	Firearm And Ammunition	Pursuant to Texas Govern	1 have read, unders				I have read, unders
Header	27	Energy Company Boycott	Pursuant to Texas Govern	1 have read, unders		I have read, unders	I have read, unders	I have read, unders
Header	28	Collective Bargaining Prov	Texas Government Code	I have read, unders		I have read, unders	I have read, unders	I have read, unders
Header	29	Communication Prohibition	All questions concerning	t I have read, unders		I have read, unders	I have read, unders	I have read, unders
Header	30	Applicable Law	APPLICABLE LAW					
Header	31	Applicable Law	The Contract is entered in	r I have read, unders		I have read, unders	I have read, unders	I have read, unders
Header	32	Construction Items	CONSTRUCTION ITEMS					
Header	33	Bid Bond	All responders must subn	r I have read, unders				I have read, unders
Header	34	Payment, Maintenance, a	Payment, Maintenance, a	I have read, unders		•		I have read, unders
Header	35	Freight	All prices are to be F.O.B.	I have read, unders		I have read, unders	I have read, unders	I have read, unders
Header	36	Tax Exempt	The City of Carrollton is to	I have read, unders		I have read, unders	I have read, unders	I have read, unders
Header	37	Controlling Law & Venue	CONTROLLING LAW					

Header	38		The parties to this contra	(I have read, unders	I have read, unders	I have read, unders	s I have read, unders
Header	39	Open Records Policy	OPEN RECORDS POLICY				
Header	40	Open Records Policy	City of Carrollton is a gov	I have read, unders	I have read, unders	I have read, unders	s I have read, unders
Header	41	Vendor Information	VENDOR INFORMATION				
Header	42	Bid Responder's Name		Tom Koble	Scott Cummings	Ricardo Hurtado	Chris Quentin
Header	43	Bid Responder's Title		Manager	President	Project Manager	Vice President
Header	44	Mailing Address (street, o		106 Hillside Drive, I	3019 Roy Orr Blvd,	523 Neomi Ave. D	a PO BOX 360715, Da
Header	45	Phone Number		(469) 426-4690	(972) 263-6907	(214) 926-3456	(972) 557-3672
Header	46	Email Address		tom@kikundergrot	scottc@mcmahono	labandallc@gmail.	c cquentin@axiscont
Header	47	Company Website URL		https://kikundergrc	HTTP://mcmahond	HTTP://N/A	http://www.axisco
Header	48	Payable Contact Informat	CONTACT INFORMATION				
Header	49	Payable Contact Name		Tom Koble	Kelsey Greene	Ricardo Hurtado	Carla Rios
Header	50	Payables Address (street,		106 Hillside Drive, l	3019 Roy Orr Blvd,	523 Neomi Ave	PO BOX 360715, Da
Header	51	Payable Phone		(469) 426-4690	(972) 263-6907	(214) 926-3456	(972) 557-3672
Header	52	Payable Fax Number		(469) 426-4690	(972) 637-8253	(214) 926-3456	(972) 557-2400
Header	53	Payable Email Address		tom@kikundergrou	kelseyg@mcmahoi	labandallc@gmail.	c Accouuntspayable@
Header	54	HUB Vendor Status	HUB Vendors (Historically	, No	No	No	Yes
Header	55	HUB Vendor Status, pt. 2	If indicated "yes" in the a	1			
Header	56	References	REFERENCES Please provi	ı			
Header	57	Reference 1	REFERENCE 1				
Header	58	Reference Contact Person	r	Keith Modina	Tin Nguyen, P.E.	Joe Duval	Mike Slye
Header	59	Reference Contact Person	ſ	City of Plano	City of Frisco	City of Garland	City of Kaufman
Header	60	Reference Address: Stree	1	1520 K Avenue Plar	6101 Frisco Square	2343 Forest Ln Ga	209 S. Washington
Header	61	Reference Phone Numbe	ı	(972) 816-8138	(972) 292-5436	(972) 205-3234	(972) 932-2216
Header	62	Reference Email		kmedina@plano.go	tnguyen@friscotex	jduval@garlandtx.g	g mslye@kaufmantx.
Header	63	Reference Description of	Describe the services per	Installation of new	Legacy Drive Recor	n Ridgewood-Vista-C	Paving & Drainage
Header	64	Reference 2	REFERENCE 2			-	
Header	65	Reference Contact Person	ſ	Pamela Lloyd	Jessie Ortiz	Chris Agnew	Heather Cerda
Header	66	Reference Contact Person	ŗ	City of Carrollton	City of Mesquite	City of Grand Prair	i Town of Highland P
Header	67	Reference Address: Stree	1	1945 E Jackson Rd,	1515 N. Galloway	300 West Main St	4700 Drexel Dr., Hig
Header	68	Reference Phone Numbe	l	(972) 466-3185	(972) 216-6356	(972) 237-8137	(214) 553-9358
Header	69	Reference Email		Pamela.Lloyd@city		.cagnew@gptx.org	
Header	70	Reference Description of	Describe the services per	The project consist:			r 2021 Alley Rehabili
Header	71	Reference 3	REFERENCE 3		·	,	
Header	72	Reference Contact Person	·	Nick Kohel	Michael Garza	DJ Brouwer replace	e Brad Bernhard
Header	73	Reference Contact Person		City of Plano	City of Coppell	City of Terrell	City of Richardson
Header	74	Reference Address: Stree		1520 K Avenue Plar		•	411 W. Arapaho Ro
Header	75	Reference Phone Numbe		(214) 577-5915	(972) 304-3681	(972) 551-6600 x80	·
Header	76	Reference Email		Nicholas.Kohel@co	•		Ebrad.bernhard@co
	, 0				Oar za C cobbenty	•	Addandum 2 Daga 12

Header

Tiseo Paving Comp Reyes TX, Inc.

I have read, unders I have read, unders

I have read, unders I have read, unders

I have read, unders I have read, unders I have read, unders I have read, unders

No No

No No

I have read, unders I have read, unders

I have read, unders I have read, unders

I have read, unders I have read, unders I have read, unders I have read, unders

I have read, unders I have read, unders I have read, unders I have read, unders

I have read, unders I have

I have read, unders I have read, unders

I have read, unders I have read, unders I have read, unders I have read, unders I have read, unders I have read, unders I have read, unders I have read, unders

I have read, unders I have read, unders

I have read, unders I have read, unders

Louis Tiseo	Marcos G. Reyes Re	
President	President	
P.O. Box 270040	1520 Parker Rd, Gra	
(972) 289-0723	(214) 260-3535	
gbrown@tiseopaviimarcosg@reyestxir		
HTTP://www.tiseorhttps://reyestxinc.com/		

Melanie Taylor	Brenda Trejos
P.O. Box 270040 Da	1520 Parker Rd, Gra
(972) 289-0723	(972) 878-8595
(972) 216-5637	(214) 260-3536
mtaylor@tiseopavi	apinvoices@reyest:
No	No

John Mears	Brendan McLnnes
City of Mesquite	City of Fort Worth
757 N S Galloway A	200 Texas Street, Fo
(972) 216-6974	(817) 392-2817
jmears@cityofmes	brendan.mcinnes@
include the constru	Asphalt paving inclu

c
/(
n

Romian Khavari Melanie Landers City of Grand Prairi Dallas Fort Worth II 300 W Main St, Gra DFW Airport Dallas (972) 237-8145 (214) 557-7184 rkhavari@cptx.org mlanders@dfwairp This project consist Construction of the

Responding Supplier	Signature Full Name	Signature Email	Supplier Notes
KIK Underground LLC	Tom Koble	tom@kikunderground.com	
Camino Construction	Camino Construction, LP	camino.tx@gmail.com	
McMahon Contracting L.P.	WILL MEE	WILL@MCMAHONCONTRACTING.COM	
La Banda LLC	Ricardo Hurtado	labandallc@gmail.com	
Axis Contracting, Inc.	Chris Quentin	cquentin@axiscontracting.com	
Tiseo Paving Company	Louis Tiseo	gbrown@tiseopaving.com	
Reyes TX, Inc.	Jack Wadkins	jack.wadkins@reyestxinc.com	